

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21521/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2013
in FA No. 78/2004 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

GWALIOR DEV.AUTHORITY, GWALIOR TH.C.E.O. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. THR. COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date : 28/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Malviya,Adv.
Ms. Anushree Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted
to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file spare
copies and furnish correct address of the District
Court.

Dasti in addition.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER