

2ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21521/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
31/01/2013 in FA No. 78/2004 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At  
Gwalior)

GWALIOR DEV.AUTHORITY, GWALIOR TH.C.E.O. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. THR. COLLECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Kush Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Ramkrishna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Liberty is granted to counsel to file counter affidavit within  
two weeks and rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two weeks  
thereafter.

List after four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
Court Master Court Master