

Listing on 23.01.2017
Court No. 6
Item No. 2

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21521 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.4

(Application for permission to file additional document)

Gwalior Dev. Authority, Gwalior Thr. C.E.O

..Petitioner

-Versus-

The State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.01.2017 with an office report dated 19.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and perused the Office Report dated 19-11-2016.

It is pointed out in the Office Report that the rejoinder affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner is defective for the reason mentioned therein.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he will cure the defects within three days from today.

As prayed, list the matter on Tuesday, the 10th January, 2017.

In the meantime, needful be done in the matter.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has cured the pointed out defects of rejoinder affidavit by filing 1st page No. 208 of affidavit in support of the rejoinder affidavit for replacement and the same is circulated herewith . However, rejoinder affidavit has already been included in SLP paper books by circulation.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonkar, Advocate (counsel for the state of Kerala) has on 11.01.2017 filed only memo of appearance without vakalatnama in the matter above mentioned, but the counsel has not mentioned the name of the party on whose behalf, the said memo of appearance is filed.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate
115, R.K. Jain Block, Supreme Court

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Advocate
18, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishnan, Advocate
Supreme Court Bar Association

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR